
THEME FROM
DOCTOR DETROIT 3:10
DEVO
Words & Music by M. Mothersbaugh- 
Gerald V. Casale
Nymph Music/DEVO Music (Unichappell Music, 
Admin.)-BMI 1983

HOLD HIM 3 22
PATTIE BROOKS & DAN AYKROYD
Words & Music by Pattie Brooks & Ira Newborn 
Arranged by Ira Newborn 
Newborn-Fields/Tjavette Music Publishing Co. 
-ASCAP 1983

Drums: Ed Green Bass: Lee Sklar Guitar: 
Steve Watson Synthesizer: Randy Kerber 
Organ: Reginald "Sonny” Burke 
Harmonica: Dan Aykroyd

KING OF SOUL 2 40
JAMES BROWN
Words & Music by Ira Newborn •
Arranged by Ira Newborn
On Backstreet Music -ASCAP 1983

Drums: James Gadson Bass: Eddie Watkins 
Guitars: David T. Walker & Greg Poree 
Electric Piano: Reginald "Sonny” Burke 
Trumpets: Gary Grant & Bobby Bryant 
Trombone: Garnett Brown Tenor Saxophones:
Ernie Watts & Gary Herbig Background 
Vocals: Darlene Love, Edna Wright and 
Lyn Collins

YO SKRIDLOW 440
T.K. CARTER & DAN AYKROYD
Words & Music by T. K. Carter & Anthony Patler 
Arranged by Ira Newborn
On Backstreet Music -ASCAP 1983 
Off Backstreet Music — BMI 1983

Drums: James Gadson Bass: Eddie Watkins 
Piano: Reginald "Sonny” Burke Guitars & 
Synthesizer Bass: Anthony Patler 
Synthesizers: Todd Cochran Background 
Vocals: Darlene Love, Edna Wright & 
Danny Smith

WORKING GIRLS 4.48
PATTIE BROOKS & DAN AYKROYD
Words & Music by Ira Newborn & Pattie Brooks 
Arranged by Ira Newborn
On Backstreet Music —ASCAP 1983

Drums: Ed Green Bass: Lee Sklar Fairlight 
Bass & Chroma Synthesizer: Randy Kerber 
Guitars: Steve Watson & Paul Jackson, Jr.
Vocoder & Synthesizers: Todd Cochran
Fairlight Programming: Craig Segal Tenor
Saxophone: Ernie Watts Background Vocals:
Joe Esposito, Ed Hokenson & Bruce Sudano



GET UP OFFA THAT 
THING/DOCTOR DETROIT 3.23 
JAMES BROWN
Words & Music by James Brown 
Arranged by Ira Newborn
Dynatone Publishing — BMI 1983

Drums: James Gadson Bass: Eddie Watkins 
& Kevin Brandon Guitars: David T. Walker 
& Greg Poree Clavinet: Reginald "Sonny" 
Burke Trumpets: Michael Harris & Nolan 
Smith Trombone: Garnett Brown 
Saxophones: Ernie Watts & Joel Peskin 
Background Vocals: Pattie Brooks & 
Marty McCall

LUV-LUV 336
DE VO
Words and Music by M. Mothersbaugh, 
Gerald V. Casale
Nymph Music/DEVO Music (Unichappell Music, 
Admin.)-BMI 1983

YOU ARE THE ONE 4 05
PATTIE BROOKS
Words by Glen Ballard 
Music by Lalo Schifrin 
Engineered by Dan Wallin 
MCA Music, A Div. of MCA Inc.-ASCAP 1983 
Off Backstreet Music — BMI 1983
PRODUCED BY LALO SCHIFRIN

GET IT ON AND
HAVE A PARTY fcM
PATTIE BROOKS
Words & Music by Ira Newborn & Pattie Brooks 
Arranged by Ira Newborn
On Backstreet Music -ASCAP 1983

Drums: James Gadson Bass: Eddie Watkins 
Guitars: Ira Newborn Electric Piano & 
Chroma Synthesizer: Reginald "Sonny" 
Burke Fairlight Programming: Craig Segal 
Synthesizers: Todd Cochran 
Trumpets: Walt Johnson & Larry Hall 
Trombone: Charlie Loper Saxophones: Ernie 
Watts & Gary Herbig Saxophone Solo: Ernie 
Watts Hand Claps & Background Vocals: 
Darlene Love, Edna Wright, Danny Smith & 
Joe Esposito


